DATE:

April 12, 2022

FROM:

JEFF HART, P.E., PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR/CITY ENGINEER

CITY OF BEAUMONT

TO:

Southern Contracting Company PO 20/21 0802

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER No. 3 Replace non-functional components

INSTRUCTIONS TO THE CONTRACTOR AT THE REQUEST OF THE CITY ENGINEER:

These modifications are based upon site requirement for the completion of the project.

Item No. Description		Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Extended Amount	
1	Low Level Bypass	9.00	EA	\$ 3,015.00	\$	27,135.00
2	Replace Existing Hydrorangers	7.00	EA	\$ 3,862.00	\$	27,034.00
3	Replace Existing Gas Monitor	1.00	EA	\$ 15,194.00	\$	15,194.00
4	Replace Existing E-Stop Contacts	4.00	EA	\$ 542.00	\$	2,168.00
				SUB-TOTAL=	\$	71,531.00
TOTAL AMOUNT	OF CHANGE ORDER # 3				\$	71,531.00
TOTAL AMOUNT				Ψ	71,551.00	
CONTRACT AMO	UNT RECONCILIATION					
ORIGIN	NAL CONTRACT AMOUNT				\$	452,075.00
CHANC				\$	5,007.00	
CHANC	GE ORDER NO. 2				\$	8,355.00
CHANGE ORDER NO. 3					\$	71,531.00
3						
TOTAL COST OF CONTRACT AS PER CHANGE ORDER NO. 3 =					\$	536,968.00

The undersigned Contractor approves the foregoing Change Order # 3 as to the changes, if any, in the contract price specified for each item including any and all supervision costs and other miscellaneous costs relating to the change in work, and as to the extension of time allowed, if any, for completion of the entire work on account of said Change Order # 4. The Contractor agrees to furnish all labor and materials and perform all other necessary work, inclusive of the directly or indirectly related to the approved time extension, required to complete the Change Order items. This document will become a supplement of the contract and all provisions will apply hereto. It is understood that the Change Order shall be effective when approved by the Owner.

Execution of this Change Order by the Contractor constitutes a binding accord and satisfaction that fully satisfies, waives, and releases the Owner from all claims, demands, costs, and liabilities, in Contract, law or equity, arising out of or related to the subject of the change order, whether known or unknown, including but not limited to direct and indirect costs and/or damages for delay, disruption, acceleration, loss of productivity, and stacking of trades, as well as any and all consequential damages.

Lloyd White, Mayor	DATE	
JEFF HART, P.E., PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR/CITY ENGINEER	DATE	
	4/12/2022	
SOUTHERN CONTRACTING COMPANY, CONTRACTOR	DATE	